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Church Administrator: Brian Mann 

Church Office: 859-371-7961     
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Florence Kids News 

 

 

 

VBS 2024  

Monday – Friday, July 8-12, 2024 

9 am – Noon:  Morning session for 4 yrs old 
– 6th grade                                                                    
6:00 – 8:30 pm:  Evening session for K – 
6th grade 

Morning session is for children who are 4 
years old (by July 8, 2024) – 6th grade 
(entering). *Morning session capacity is lim-
ited. The registration will close when full. 
Evening session is for children entering  
Kindergarten – 6th grades. Register online!           
For more information, contact .  

Pastor Anna anna@florencemethodist.org 

Welcome To Florence Methodist!    

Please send prayer requests to doris@florencemethodist.org or 

call the church office! 

 

  

 

 

 April—May 2024l 

 

 

 

 

Rummage Sale 

Come one, come all! We are having a 

church rummage sale on June 8th        

from 9 a.m. to 2 p.m. Many hands are 

needed for this to be successful.        

Volunteers are needed in all areas:   

sorting clothes and merchandise,        

labeling, pricing, set up and take down/

cleanup. If you can help serve, please 

contact Debbie Hafley: 

 Debbie.hafley@gmail.com 

       



Florence Methodist Church 

If you have anything you would like to submit 

for the next edition of the Community          

Connection, please submit it to the desk of   

Doris Daugherty (doris@florenceumc.com) 

no later than February 20, 2024 

April 8-12  Spring Break Boone Co. Schools 

April 19-20 Confirmation Retreat 

April 21 Confirmation Sunday 

April 27 Love Thy NeighborHOOD/Day of Service  

April 28 Euchre Tournament/Appetizer Cook Off 

May 4 Preschool Car Show 11am—2pm 

May 5 Youth Sunday  

June 8 Church Rummage Sale 

July 8-12 VBS 

 

          CALENDAR Administration 

  

Church Administrative & Program Staff 

  Rev. Michael Sweeney  - Senior Pastor 

    michael@florencemethodist.org 

       Rev. Anna Merlo -  Associate Pastor 

     anna@florencemethodist.org 

        Brian Mann   Church Administrator 

                       brian@florencemethodist.org 

     Stephen Lee—Youth Minister 

                   Stephen@florencemethodist.org 

        Becky Morrison Worship Leader/Traditional 

                    becky@florencemethodist.org  

Jason Owens—Worship Leader /Contemporary             

Jason@florencemethodist.org 

 Michelle Marsh - Nursery Manager 

   lilyred66@yahoo.com 

 Val Holland Community Relations &  Discipleship Dir.  

               val@florencemethodist.org 

 Steven Hendrickson - AV Tech 

                steven@florencemethodist.org 

Aaron Mahoney—Audio Tech   

             aaron@florencemethodist.org 

David Morrison -    Organist 

               davidmorrison1957@gmail.com  

Doris Daugherty - Administrative Assistant 

     doris@florencemethodist.org 

With Gratitude 
Dearest Church Family,  

Thank you so very much for all your blessings during 
my health scare and recovery. Your prayers, cards, 
meals and visits helped me get through a rough time 
in my life. With all of my church angels, I am on the 

road to recovery.  

Your love and prayers were awesome! 

Alice Herron  

 

CBCP Classic Car Show 

May 4th from 11a.m. to 2 p.m. 

For more info email Melissa Mann:  

creativebeginnings@florencemethodist.org  


